Possession(Property No.6 Below is under Symbolic Possession) of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, being the Secured Creditor, will be sold on As is where is", "As 
is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.12.2025 for Property No Ito 6 and on 12.01.2026 for Property 
No.7 for recovery of Rs. 21,84,56,112.42/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Eighty Four Lakh Fifty Six 
thousand One hundred Twelve Paise Forty Two Only) as on 03.12.2025 with future interest, costs and 
expenses thereon due to the State Bank of India, SARB Il, Chennai from MIs Akhilesh Hypermarket, MIs 
Akhilesh Food Park, Mr. P. G. Baabu and Mrs. B. Anandhi (Borrower(s). The Reserve Price of the

[...]

No claims of whatsoever nature regarding the propertyyutjoçsale, 
charges/encumbrances over the property or on an/i-.. .ijqr 
etc., will be entertained after submission of bid. (C,

(774. 
.J -&f_Q. 'ri 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs. 21,84,56,112.42/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Eighty Four Lakh 
Fifty Six thousand One hundred Twelve Paise Forty Two Only) as 
on 03.12.2025 with future interest, costs, etc. 

6 Deposit of earnest money 
(EMD) 

(10% of Reserve Price) 

PROPERTY EMD 
Property No 1 36,50,000.00 
Property No 2 13,90,000.00 
Property No 3 5,00,000.00 
Property No 4 5,30,000.00